


ADMAIL SERVICE DISTRIBUTION LIST ANNEX 1
(effective 07 Apr 2025)

ACCOUNT HOLDER NAME

STREETDIRECTORY PTE LTD
LODGEMENT START DATE

30-May-2025
LODGEMENT END DATE

30-May-2025
SINGPOST CONTACT PERSON

apriltan@singpost.c
om

BOOKING NO

A2500716

Distribution shall commence one (1) day after actual lodgement. Distribution of Admail will be completed within five (5) Working Days after the day of lodgement during non-festive periods (i.e.
January to September) and within seven (7) Working Days after the day of lodgement during festive periods (i.e. October to December). Distribution of Admail will be performed on Working Days
during business hours.

MAILER TITLE

Homedirectory Landed Edition- June
2025

DISTRIBUTION DATE

Start Date: 02-Jun-2025         End Date: 06-Jun-2025

NO DELIVERY
BASE SUB-BASE

FIRST 2-
DIGITS
OFTHE

POSTAL
CODE

DISTRIBUTION
QUANTITY

BREAKDOWN OF DISTRIBUTION
QUANTITY QUANTITY TO MAILDROP BAGS USED

HDB
UNITS

CONDO/
PTE

UNITS

LANDED
UNITS

COM
UNITS

HDB
UNITS

CONDO/
PTE

UNITS

LANDED
UNITS

COM
UNITS

FOR SINGPOST
USE ONLY

1a Ayer Rajah (ALX / GME
/ TBR)

ALEXANDRA
14 23,340 20,700 1,670 160 810 0 0 160 0 _ bags
15 22,870 15,200 4,060 10 3,600 0 0 0 0 _ bags

GHIM MOH ESTATE
27 16,780 11,200 2,250 2,870 460 0 0 2,870 0 _ bags
28 4,250 0 1,710 2,210 330 0 0 2,210 0 _ bags

TIONG BAHRU 16 26,270 23,000 1,390 0 1,880 0 0 0 0 _ bags
SUB TOTAL 93,510 70,100 11,080 5,250 7,080 0 0 5,240 0 _ bags

1b Ayer Rajah (PPJ / CMC
/ TBE)

PASIR PANJANG
11 11,700 0 4,730 1,020 5,950 0 0 0 0 _ bags
13 7,270 3,100 0 240 3,930 0 0 0 0 _ bags

CLEMENTI CENTRAL 12 42,570 29,000 10,270 1,380 1,920 0 0 0 0 _ bags

TELOK BLANGAH
EAST

9 13,200 8,500 2,240 510 1,950 0 0 200 0 _ bags
10 10,470 9,100 1,040 30 300 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 85,210 49,700 18,280 3,180 14,050 0 0 200 0 _ bags

1c Ayer Rajah (TLN)
TANGLIN

24 5,610 0 4,000 650 960 0 0 0 0 _ bags
25 5,150 0 4,280 800 70 0 0 800 0 _ bags
26 7,440 900 3,800 2,570 170 0 0 2,570 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 18,200 900 12,080 4,020 1,200 0 0 3,370 0 _ bags

2a Jurong (BLG / JRE)
BOON LAY 64 72,510 66,100 4,960 650 800 0 0 550 0 _ bags
JURONG EAST 60 28,020 24,700 740 0 2,580 0 0 0 0 _ bags



SUB TOTAL 100,530 90,800 5,700 650 3,380 0 0 550 0 _ bags

2b Jurong (BTM / JRT)

BUKIT TIMAH
58 4,010 0 2,150 1,090 770 0 0 1,090 0 _ bags
59 8,180 1,800 3,740 2,320 320 0 0 2,320 0 _ bags
65 53,710 47,800 2,400 810 2,700 0 0 0 0 _ bags

JURONG TOWN
61 12,980 11,300 830 180 670 0 0 0 0 _ bags
62 3,780 0 0 0 3,780 0 0 0 0 _ bags
63 3,720 600 470 500 2,150 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 86,380 61,500 9,590 4,900 10,390 0 0 3,410 0 _ bags

2c Jurong (BPJ)
BUKIT PANJANG

66 5,340 0 4,200 820 320 0 0 0 0 _ bags
67 39,990 35,300 3,430 820 440 0 0 0 0 _ bags
68 53,220 49,000 3,360 640 220 0 0 640 0 _ bags
69 19,850 19,800 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 _ bags
70 20 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 _ bags
71 110 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 118,530 104,100 10,990 2,280 1,160 0 0 640 0 _ bags

3a Kallang (BBS / MPR /
KLB / OWR)

BRAS BASAH
18 8,030 1,700 1,230 0 5,100 0 0 0 0 _ bags
19 7,450 4,000 950 0 2,500 0 0 0 0 _ bags

MACPHERSON
34 8,860 3,500 1,050 1,230 3,080 0 0 1,130 0 _ bags
35 8,930 3,700 3,900 1,220 110 0 0 950 0 _ bags
36 9,680 5,000 1,070 850 2,760 0 0 850 0 _ bags

KALLANG BASIN 33 13,820 9,600 1,150 30 3,040 0 0 0 0 _ bags

OWEN
20 8,550 3,900 1,750 150 2,750 0 0 150 0 _ bags
21 7,970 4,100 1,890 470 1,510 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 73,290 35,500 12,990 3,950 20,850 0 0 3,080 0 _ bags

3b Kallang (OCP)
ORCHARD

22 8,110 0 6,060 480 1,570 0 0 0 0 _ bags
23 13,250 0 8,060 120 5,070 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 21,360 0 14,120 600 6,640 0 0 0 0 _ bags

3c Kallang (RBS) ROBINSON

3 3,500 0 0 0 3,500 0 0 0 0 _ bags
17 4,140 0 50 0 4,090 0 0 0 0 _ bags

1 3,670 0 1,720 0 1,950 0 0 0 0 _ bags
4 6,860 0 0 0 6,860 0 0 0 0 _ bags
5 9,530 3,300 250 0 5,980 0 0 0 0 _ bags
6 6,400 0 1,620 0 4,780 0 0 0 0 _ bags
7 5,350 0 2,130 0 3,220 0 0 0 0 _ bags
8 10,480 6,200 1,400 50 2,830 0 0 0 0 _ bags
2 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 _ bags



SUB TOTAL 49,940 9,500 7,170 50 33,220 0 0 0 0 _ bags

3d Kallang (GYL/KTG)

GEYLANG
38 18,430 11,600 3,090 100 3,640 0 0 0 0 _ bags
39 11,060 5,000 4,850 480 730 0 0 480 0 _ bags
37 9,420 9,400 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 _ bags

KATONG
42 12,920 300 7,030 3,990 1,600 0 0 0 0 _ bags
43 12,920 3,300 6,780 1,840 1,000 0 0 1,840 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 64,750 29,600 21,750 6,410 6,990 0 0 2,320 0 _ bags

3e Kallang (TWR / FRR)

TOWNER 32 22,850 14,200 6,400 500 1,750 0 0 0 0 _ bags

FARRER RD
29 2,380 0 700 1,590 90 0 0 1,470 0 _ bags
30 10,080 200 5,980 1,760 2,140 0 0 1,760 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 35,310 14,400 13,080 3,850 3,980 0 0 3,230 0 _ bags

4a Serangoon North (JKY)
JALAN KAYU

79 26,030 20,400 4,800 830 0 0 0 770 0 _ bags
80 5,380 0 710 4,670 0 0 0 0 0 _ bags
82 71,270 62,400 8,720 150 0 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 102,680 82,800 14,230 5,650 0 0 0 770 0 _ bags

4b Serangoon North (PLB)
PAYA LEBAR

53 82,940 60,000 14,990 3,860 4,090 0 0 0 0 _ bags
54 74,880 56,500 13,410 3,950 1,020 0 0 3,950 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 157,820 116,500 28,400 7,810 5,110 0 0 3,950 0 _ bags

4c Serangoon North (SGN
/ AKC)

SERANGOON GDNS 55 29,370 20,700 2,920 4,550 1,200 0 0 0 0 _ bags
ANG MO KIO 56 56,840 51,800 1,180 930 2,930 0 0 930 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 86,210 72,500 4,100 5,480 4,130 0 0 930 0 _ bags

4d Serangoon North (THR
/ TPC)

TOA PAYOH
CENTRAL 31 36,620 33,700 980 0 1,940 0 0 0 0 _ bags

THOMSON 57 32,700 19,900 5,090 4,880 2,830 0 0 4,250 0 _ bags
SUB TOTAL 69,320 53,600 6,070 4,880 4,770 0 0 4,250 0 _ bags

5a Tampines (BDC)
BEDOK CENTRAL

46 58,290 47,900 6,060 3,300 1,030 0 0 3,300 0 _ bags
47 17,620 14,300 3,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 75,910 62,200 9,380 3,300 1,030 0 0 3,300 0 _ bags

5b Tampines (CHI)
CHANGI

48 4,940 0 950 2,690 1,300 0 0 2,690 0 _ bags
49 500 0 350 70 80 0 0 70 0 _ bags
50 5,800 300 3,580 1,440 480 0 0 1,440 0 _ bags
51 38,900 30,300 7,570 620 410 0 0 0 0 _ bags
81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 50,140 30,600 12,450 4,820 2,270 0 0 4,200 0 _ bags

5c Tampines (TPS)
TAMPINES 52 102,140 87,000 10,650 0 4,490 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 102,140 87,000 10,650 0 4,490 0 0 0 0 _ bags
5d Tampines (UBI/MNP) UBI 40 24,070 10,800 2,220 0 11,050 0 0 0 0 _ bags



41 14,510 4,200 2,900 2,520 4,890 0 0 2,310 0 _ bags

MARINE PARADE
44 10,230 8,200 1,390 0 640 0 0 0 0 _ bags
45 7,210 0 2,800 4,130 280 0 0 3,865 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 56,020 23,200 9,310 6,650 16,860 0 0 6,175 0 _ bags

6a Woodlands (NSN /
SBW)

NEE SOON
77 240 0 80 160 0 0 0 0 0 _ bags
78 4,820 0 1,130 2,700 990 0 0 2,700 0 _ bags

SEMBAWANG
75 39,030 30,600 2,670 1,120 4,640 0 0 1,120 0 _ bags
76 81,020 70,300 7,750 480 2,490 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 125,110 100,900 11,630 4,460 8,120 0 0 3,820 0 _ bags

6b Woodlands (WDL)
WOODLANDS

72 2,530 0 0 0 2,530 0 0 0 0 _ bags
73 84,190 73,600 4,480 450 5,660 0 0 450 0 _ bags
74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ bags

SUB TOTAL 86,720 73,600 4,480 450 8,190 0 0 450 0 _ bags
GRAND TOTAL 1,659,080 1,169,000 247,530 78,640 163,910 0 0 49,885 0 _ bags

For official use only
Commenced Distribution On Completed Distribution On Remarks (if any)

TOTAL UNITS ABOVE BASED ON UNIT TYPES AS INDICATED ABOVE ARE ESTIMATED.
1) HDB Units : Residential units, including shop units at the ground floor, which allow unaddressed maildrop.
2) CONDO/PTE Units : Private apartments, HUDC and condominiums, which allow maildrop.
3) LANDED Units : Terrace, semi-detached and detached bungalows and residential houses which allow unaddressed maildrop.

4) COM Units : Commerical (shop houses, offices including residential houses at lowrise bldgs, commerical bldgs, industrial/factory/office in flatted factory bldgs) which allow
unaddressed maildrop.

Please note condominiums that do not allow unaddressed maildrop are not covered under Admail services. Kindly take up HomeDirect service for full coverage of condominiums in the required postal sector
code(s).
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